

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8016/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2006 in CMLWP  
No.2547/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DINESH CHANDRA GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7684 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8022 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra

Mr. T. Mahipal

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. A.K. Misra

Mr. P. Narasimhan ,Adv

Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

Ms. S. Janani ,Adv

Mr. Deepak Goel,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP ( C ) No. 7684 of 2006 Respondent Nos.

7 and 11 are yet to be served. Ms. Suvira Lal senior

panel Advocate for the State of U.P. States that she

will take appropriate steps for service to serve  
unserved respondents in their SLP.

....2/-

: 2 :

Ms. Malvika Trivedi, learned counsel appearing

on behalf of Mr.T. Mahipal, Advocate for the

petitioner in SLP(C) 8022/2006 states that there are

some respondents who are yet to be served. They will

also take appropriate steps to serve them by fresh

notice.

Registry is directed to issue fresh notices

to all unserved respondents in all the matters. Mr.

Deepak Goel, Advocate appearing on behalf of Ms. S.

Janani, Advocate for the Allahabad Cantonment Board in

all the matters states that they do not want to file

counter affidavit.

List the matter on 20.11.2006.

(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar