

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7756/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 06/04/2006 in CMWP No. 1678/2006 & WP No. 2093/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ KUMAR DWIVEDI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel Mr. Mukesh Verma appearing on behalf of Mr. Kamendra Mishra, counsel for the State of U.P. states that they would like to serve unserved respondents by dasti service. Their request is allowed as prayed for. However, they are directed to pay the proces fee and supply additional copies at the earliest to get the service.

All other served respondents may file counter affidavit before 4.1.2007, if they want to file the same.

Petitioner may file rejoinder affidavit before 23.1.2007
against counter affidavits filed before 4.1.2007.

List the matter on 23.1.2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar

mn2