

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8016/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2006 in CMLWP No.
2547/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DINESH CHANDRA GUPTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7684 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8022 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Misra, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Tayagi, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Iftekar Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv

Mr. Vinod Shukla, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, Adv

Mr. S. Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Jena, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No. 7684/2006, learned counsel Mr.
Mukesh Verma appearing on behalf of State of U.P.
states that they would like to serve unserved
respondents by dasti service. Their request is

..2/-

-2-

allowed as prayed for. However, they are directed
to pay the proces fee and supply additional copies
at the earliest to get the service.

All other served respondents in all the
matters may file counter affidavit before
4.1.2007, if they want to file the same.
Petitioner may file rejoinder affidavit before
23.1.2007 against counter affidavits filed
before 4.1.2007.

List the matter on 23.1.2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar