

List the matter on 8th August, 2007.

Served respondents may file Counter Affidavit till
then.

If learned Advocate for the State Government
accepts notice for the concerned respondents then no
fresh notice is required to serve upon respondents and
no process fee is necessary in that case.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar