

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7756/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 06/04/2006 in CMWP No. 1678(PIL)/2006  
& WP No. 2093(M/B)/2006(PIL) of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD BENCH AT  
LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P. &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ KUMAR DWIVEDI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and  
with prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 07/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDIFor Petitioner(s) Dr. R.G. Padia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. D.K. Goswami, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.  
Ms. Nitiya Kumari, Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar,UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERLet this matter may be listed on Tuesday, the 15th January, 2008 for  
final disposal alongwith other connected matters as shown in Office Report dated  
4.1.2008.(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master