

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7756/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 06/04/2006 in CMWP No. 1678/2006 (PIL) & WP No. 2093(M/B)/2006 (PIL) of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABD BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ KUMAR DWIVEDI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report) (For Final Disposal)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 8016/2006 (With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 8022/2006 (With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 7684/2006 (With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 15/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.G. Padia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kr. Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Joseph Pookatt, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Verma, Adv.
Ms. Malvika Trivedi, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. R.G. Padia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kr. Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

...2/-

-2 -

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

At the request of learned senior counsel appearing for the State of Uttar

Pradesh, put up after two weeks.

Counsel for respondent No. 9 may file counter affidavit in the meantime.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master